## **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

RPTT \$59.80

APN: 1320-33-717-028

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CHICHESTER ESTATES JOINT VENTURE, A NEVADA JOINT VENTURE CONSISTING OF: CSC NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY AND BOB F. SPENCE (A MARRIED MAN, AS HIS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY)AN **INDIVIDUAL** 

doe(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to CLASSIC HOMES, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the city DOUGLAS, state of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

county of

## SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR THE COMPLETE LEGAL DESCRIPTION

	ereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water	r rights, if any, thereto
Dated: 3/22/02	$\langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \rangle$	
STATE OF NEVADA	CHICHESTER ESTATES A NEVADA JO	INT VENTURE
COUNTY OF	BY SAMMY CEMP ANTHORIZED SIGNAT	IIRE
This instrument was acknowledged before	ore me on	
by	Please see attached	, Certificate
Notary Public		

(This area for official notarial seal)

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Name Street Address **CLASSIC HOMES** 1512 EUREKA BLVD

City,Stat Roseville, CA 95661

Zip

Order No. 00022998-501-KTH

0538061

0400363/21/02

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State o	f California				
		4		SS.	
	of El Do				
		2002, before me,	_	00 1	
only	neh 22.	2002 before me	CORAZONJ.	Chera Nata	un Pablic
	Date	S 101010 1110,	Name and	Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Do	e flotary Public")
person	ally appeared	_ DAMM!	Name(s	) of Signer(s)	
			· ·	ally known to me	\ \
				-	asis of satisfactor
			evidence		
			to he th	e person(s) who	se name(s) is/ar
	G CI	ORAZON J. CHUA			n instrument and
	Cor	mminion # 1300007		-	e/she/they executed
36		ry Public - Calliantia I Darado County		ne in his/her ies) and that	<del>/their</del> authorized by his/h <del>er/the</del> i
	MyCo	mm. Biplies May 5, 2005			ent the person(s), o
					vhich the person(s
			acted, ex	ecuted the instrum	ient.
			WITNESS	s my hand and offi	icial seal.
				On De	
	Place Nota	ary Seal Above		Signature of Notary	/ Public
				100	
Thou	ah the information	n below is not required b	OPTIONAL -	valuable to persons rel	ving on the document
777048		revent fraudulent remov			
Descri	ption of Atta	ched Document	trant Ba	uguen +	re del
	Type of Docum		er Estat	as LoT39,	Bel D, Ing
Docume	ent Date:	3/22/02		Number of Pages	2
Dodank	and Butto.		11	T Marrison on ago	<u>^</u>
Signer(s	s) Other Than N	Named Above:	uone_	<u> </u>	
Capac	itv(ies) Claim	ed by Signer			
Signer's	Name:	AMMY T	- Como		RIGHT THUMBPRIN
	/idual				OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
	oorate Officer – ner — 🗌 Limite	1 3	<del></del>		
	rney in Fact	·			
☐ Trus	<ul> <li>Control of the control of the control</li></ul>	/-/	er er er er <b>k</b>		·
Gua Othe ©x	rdian or Conse	harred &	igner		
Care Care	- <u> </u>	1000	0	101	70
Signer I	s Representing	Chicherle	- telale	Allevada	
					•

## EXHIBIT A

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 39 in Block D, of CHICHESTER ESTATES PHASE 9 Final Subdivision Map #1006-9 according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on November 27, 2001 in Book 1101, at Page 7916 as Document No. 528504.

REQUESTED BY ESTERN TITLE COMPANY, INC. IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA

2002 MAR 27 PM 2: 32

LINDA SLATER RECORDER PAID BC DEPUTY

0538061 BK 0302 PG 10122